



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.7062 OF 2025

BS Mining Corporation, Keonjhar *Petitioner*

Mr. Surya Prakash Misra, Senior Advocate
being assisted by Mr. Mr. Asish Mishra, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha and others *Opp. Parties*

Mr. Subha Bikash Panda,
Additional Government Advocate

CORAM:
JUSTICE K.R. MOHAPATRA
JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MISHRA

ORDER
12.03.2025

Order No.

- 01.
1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
 2. Mr. Panda, learned Additional Government Advocate prays for a short adjournment to take instruction as to whether notice as required under Rule 33 (19) of the Odisha Minor Mineral Concession Rules, 2016 was served on the Petitioner or not and file an Affidavit to that effect along with detailed particulars and documents.
 3. Put up this matter on 3rd April, 2025.

(K.R. Mohapatra)
Judge

(S.K. Mishra)
Judge



I.A. No.4192 of 202

02. 1. As an interim measure, it is directed that no coercive measure, pursuant to demand notice No.528/Minor Minerals, dated 2nd May, 2025 under Annexure-9 series issued by the Mining Officer, Keonjhar, shall be taken against the Petitioner till next date.

(K.R. Mohapatra)
Judge

(S.K. Mishra)
Judge

Kanhu