



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C). NO.7062 OF 2025

BS Mining Corporation, Keonjhar* *Petitioner

Mr. Asish Mishra, Advocate

-VERSUS-

State of Odisha and others* *Opp. Parties

Mr. Subha Bikash Panda,
Additional Government Advocate

CORAM:

JUSTICE K.R. MOHAPATRA

JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MISHRA

ORDER

03.04.2025

Order No.

- 03.
1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
 2. Office note indicates that in Order No.2 dated 12th March, 2025, IA Number has been inadvertently typed as “*IA No.4192 of 202*” in place of “*IA No.4192 of 2025*”.
 3. The same may be corrected accordingly.
 4. Mr. Panda, learned Additional Government Advocate submits that though instructions have been received, but, he may take some time to file the counter affidavit.
 5. Let the counter affidavit be filed within a period of two weeks serving copy thereof on learned counsel for the Petitioner.
 6. Put up this matter on 12th May, 2025 along with counter affidavit, if any filed.
 7. Interim order dated 12th March, 2025 passed in IA No.4192 of 2025 shall continue till the next date.

(K.R. Mohapatra)
Judge

(S.K. Mishra)
Judge