



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.7062 of 2025

BS Mining Corporation, Keonjhar* *Petitioner

Mr. S.P. Mishra, Senior Advocate assisted
by Mr. S. Moharana, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha and others* *Opposite Parties
Ms. Suman Pattanaik, AGA

**CORAM:
THE HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
AND
THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MURAHARI SRI RAMAN**

**ORDER
11.07.2025**

Order No.

04. This matter is taken up through Hybrid mode.
2. Though the counter affidavit stated to have been filed by the Tahasildar, Ghasipura, in view of the fact that the matter relating to Minor Minerals has been transferred to the Steel and Mines Department, by virtue of the Odisha Minor Minerals Concession (Amendment) Rules, 2023, a fresh affidavit is sought to be filed by the competent authority.
3. Learned Additional Government Advocate appearing for the State-Opposite Parties seeks two weeks' time to file fresh affidavit.
4. List this matter on 29th July, 2025.
5. Interim order passed earlier shall continue till the next date.

**(Harish Tandon)
Chief Justice**

**(M.S. Raman)
Judge**